
RUNNELS COUNTY TAXING UNITS 

RUNNELS COUNTY 

COUNTY JUDGE: JULIA MILLER 
613 Hutchings Ave., Room 103 
Ballinger, TX 76821 
(325) 365-2633 
julia.miller@runnelscounty.org 
 
PRECINCT 1 COMMISSIONER: CARL KING 
901 FM 2647 
Ballinger, TX 76821 
(325) 365-3615 / carl.king@runnelscounty.org  
 
PRECINCT 2 COMMISSIONER: CHRIS OCKER 
418 County Road 156 
Winters, TX 79567 
(325) 754-4025 / chris.ocker@runnelscounty.org  
 
PRECINCT 3 COMMISSIONER: BRANDON POEHLS 
P.O. Box 222 / 1525 State Highway 153 
Wingate, TX 79566 
(325) 743-2566 / brandon.poehls@runnelscounty.org  
 

PRECINCT 4 COMMISSIONER: JUAN ORNELAS 
P.O. Box 272 / 400 N. Robinson 
Miles, TX 76861 
(325) 468-2551 / juan.ornelas@runnelscounty.org  
 
Commissioner’s court meets each 2nd & 4th Tuesday @ 10 am 

CITY OF BALLINGER 

City Council Members: 
Dawni Seymore, Mayor dseymore@baltx.org  
Ken Manley  kmanley@baltx.org  
Rick Morrish  rmorrish@baltx.org 
Ryan Lange  rlange@baltx.org  
Steven Gray Jr.  sgray@baltx.org  
 
Ballinger City Hall 
700 Railroad Ave. 
Ballinger, TX 76821 
(325) 365-3511 
 
City council meets every 1st and 3rd Monday @5:30 pm 

CITY OF MILES 

City Council Members: 
Tammy Pitt, Mayor  Miles City Hall 
Paul Sklenarik, Mayor Pro-Tem 110 Robinson St. 
Jane Jeschke    Miles, TX 76861 
Kirk Boatright   (325) 468-3151 
Casey McCartney   
Janice Alexander  
 
City Council meets every 1st & 3rd Monday @ 5:30 p.m. 

CITY OF WINTERS 

City Council Members: 
Chris Bahlman, Mayor Wesley Hagle 
Ursala Estrada  Jimmy Butler 
Ida Rodriquez  Mike Neal 
 
Winters City Hall  
310 S. Main St. 
Winters, TX 79567 
(325) 754-4424 
 
City council meets every last Monday @ 6:00 pm 

BALLINGER ISD 

Caroline Toliver, Superintendent 
P.O. Box 231 
Ballinger, TX 76821 
(325) 365-7500 
 
School Board Members: 
Manuel Galvan, Pres. manuel.galvan@ballingerisd.net 
Scott King, VP  scott.king@ballingerisd.net 
Cheryl Buchanan, Sec. cheryl.buchanan@ballingerisd.net 
Jason Battle  jason.battle@ballingerisd.net 
Michelle Aguilera michelle.aguilera@ballingerisd.net 
Dan Slaughter  dan.slaughter@ballingerisd.net 
Jason Strube  jason.strube@ballingerisd.net 
Contact Ballinger ISD for meeting dates and times. 

MILES ISD 

Ty Stevens, Superintendent 
P.O. Box 308 
Miles, TX 76861 
(325) 468-2861 
ty.stevens@milesisd.net 
 
School Board Members: 
Roger Kalina  rogerkalina73@gmail.com 
Danelle Schwertner danelle.schwertner@milesisd.net 
Carol Granzin  carol.granzin@milesisd.net  
Bill Book  bill.book@milesisd.net  
Misti Dunlap  misti.dunlap@milesisd.net  
Mark Sklenarik  mark.sklenarik@milesisd.net 
Micah Tuxhorn  micah.tuxhorn@milesisd.net 
 
School board meets every 2nd Monday @ 7:00 pm 

WINTERS ISD 

Sean Leamon, Superintendent 
603 N Heights St. 
Winters, TX 79567 
(325) 754-5574 
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School Board Members: 
Conda Richards – Secretary – Place 1 
Danny Martinez – Member – Place 2 
Angelea Perkins – Member – Place 3  
Will Duggan - Member – Place 4 
Brandi Jacob – President – Place 5 
Doug Wheat – Member – Place 6 At Large 
Dr. Leslye Molamphy – Vice President – Place 7 
 
School board meets every 2nd Monday @ 6:30 pm 

JIM NED CISD 

Glen Teal, Superintendent 
P.O. Box 9 
Tuscola, TX 79562 
(325) 554-7500 
 
School Board Members: 
Matt Higgins, Pres. Stacey Martin 
Brian Bluhm, VP  Kent Beck 
Mike Daggs, Sec.  Dean Beasley 
Marcus Dension 
 
School board meets every 2nd Monday @ 6:00 pm 

OLFEN ISD 

James Schumann, Superintendent 
(325) 442-4301 
 
School Board Members: 
Joe Schroeder, Pres.  Ethel Fuchs, Trustee 
Tobias Correa, VP  Dwayne Schaefer 
David Rohmfeld, Sec. 
 
School board meets every 2nd Tuesday @ 6:00 pm 

PANTHER CREEK CISD 

Dwin Nanny, Superintendent 
129 Private Road 3421 
Valera, TX 76884 
(325) 357-4449 
 
School Board Members 
Jay Dalton, Pres.  jay.dalton@pcreek.net 
Terry Brown, VP  terry.brown@pcreek.net 
Ricky Davis, Sec   ricky.davis@@pcreek.net 
Rodney Cole  rodney.cole@pcreek.net 
Charlie Laws  charlie.laws@pcreek.net 
Michael Loyd  michael.loyd@pcreek.net 
Curt Garrett  curt.garrett@pcreek.net  
 
School board meets every 2nd Tuesday @ 6:00 pm 

 

BRONTE ISD 

Tim Siler, Superintendent   
P.O. Box 670 
Bronte, TX 76933 
School Board Members: 
Jodie Arrott, Pres.  Terry Queen 
John Seales, VP   Josh Schoenfield 
Ashley Braswell, Sec.   
David McWright 
 
School board meets every 2nd Thursday @ 7:00 pm 

COLEMAN ISD* 

Brandon McDowell, Superintendent 
P.O. Box 900 
Coleman, TX 76834 
(325) 625-3575 
brandon.mcdowell@colemanisd.net 
 
School Board Members: 
Mark Martinez, Pres. Mark.martinez@colemanisd.net 
Sandra Rose, VP  Sandra.rose@colemanisd.net 
Becky Dobbins, Sec. becky.dobbins@colemanisd.net 
Lee Morrison  lee.morrison@colemanisd.net 
Mike Barker  mike.barker@colemanisd.net 
John Casey  john.casey@colemanisd.net 
Matt Haddent  matt.haddent@colemanisd.net 

BALLINGER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
DISTRICT 

Rhett Fricke, CEO/Administrator 
P.O. Box 617 
Ballinger, TX 76821 
 
Board Members: 
Mike Dankworth, President Max Pratt 
Bill Hunter, Vice President Dr. Bradly Bundrant 
Elizabeth Zuniga, Secretary Tyler Reasor 
 
Board meets every 4th Monday @ 6:00 pm 

NORTH RUNNELS HOSPITAL DISTRICT 

Richard Mathis, Administrator 
P.O. Box 185 
Winters, TX 79567 
 
Board Members: 
David Hoelscher, President Gary Jacob  
Bobbie Collom, VP  Melinda Meyers 
Alicia Collom, Sec.  Steve Esquivel 
    Johnny Bob Pritchard 
 
Board meets every 3rd Monday @ 6:00 pm 
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RUNNELS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES 
DISTRICT #1 

Board Members: 
Mark Sklenarik, Pres. 
P.O. Box 184 
Miles, TX 76861 
C: (325) 895-0511 
H: (325) 468-3505 
mark@sklenarik.me 

Charles Book, VP 
1518 County Road 398 
Miles, TX 76861 
C: (325) 895-0830 
H: (325) 468-2665 
m_book@wcc.net 

Patricia Hohensee, Sec. 
P.O. Box 81 
Miles, TX 76861 
C: (325) 895-1539 
H: (325) 468-2891 
patricia.hohensee@gmail.com 

Tiffany Mathis, Asst. Sec. 
608 St. John St. 
Miles, TX 76861 
C: (254) 485-4079 
tiffany.l.mathis@gmail.com 

Amy Fisher 
P.O. Box 398 
Miles, TX 76861 
W: (325) 468-3151 

 

 
Board meets every 3rd Wednesday @ 12:30 pm 

LIPAN-KICKAPOO WATER 
CONSERVATION DISTRICT* 

Brandon Ripple, Pres. 
P.O. Box 67 
Vancourt, TX 76955 
(325) 469-3988 
 
Board Members:     Steven Hoelscher 
Brandon Ripple, Pres.           William “Bill” Halfmann  
Bill Lange, VP                      Thomas (Trace) Kelso 
Wendi Wilde, Sec.                Kevin Niehues 
 
    

VALLEY CREEK WATER CONSERVATION 
DISTRICT* 

Sherry Weston 
P.O. Box 64 
Wingate, TX 79566 
(817) 266-2633 
sherry@sherryweston.com 
 
Board Members: 
Jerry Watts, Pres. 
12817 FM 1170 
Blackwell, TX 79506 
(325) 650-6317 
jwatts@nolanso.com 

Ronnie Poehls, VP 
3117 State Highway 153 
Winters, TX 79567 
(325) 743-2358 
 

Gary Antilley, Sec. 
17666 US Highway 277 S 
Wingate, TX 79566 
(325) 725-1800 
g_antilley@yahoo.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Board meets at varied dates/times. Contact the head of the 
governing body for specific meeting details, check the taxing 
unit’s website for information, or visit www.runnelstaxes.org. 
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